UNIVERSITY of HOUSTON STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION

Label: SGAR-55003 Date introduced: August 22nd, 2018 Author(s): Pres. Barrett Sponsor(s): ---Draft: Final

Supporting the Expansion of the Urban Experience Program

Whereas, the University of Houston supports working-class students in their endeavor to expand their education;

Whereas, the Urban Experience Program's mission statement is "The Mission of the Urban Experience Program (UEP) is to empower students with academic, personal, and professional development resources that propels student success.";

Whereas, the Urban Experience Program is a crucial part of student-life and personal development for students most in-need.

Therefore, be it resolved by the Student Government Association of the University of Houston:

That the 55th Student Government supports the Urban Experience Program in its endeavors to extend and expand resources to economically and socially disadvantaged students;

Be it further resolved, that the 55th Student Government Associations supports the expansions and broadening of the Urban Experience Program through additional: funding, marketing, staff, and/or programming.

Cameron Barrett

Cameron Barrett Student Government President Date of President's Approval: <u>9/5/18</u>

APPROVED

Andrew Trinh

Speaker of Senate Date of Senate Approval: <u>*Q/S/*(8</u>)